503072180 11/21/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118784

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
IVAN GIOVANNI DI FEE	DERICO		10/13/2014	
SERGEY REYTLINGER			10/14/2014	
VYACHESLAV LANOVETS			10/14/2014	
JASON HALLETT			10/30/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	TOPCON POSITIONING SYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:	7400 NATIONAL DRIVE			
City:		DRE		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	RNIA		
Postal Code:	94550	94550		
	Tatalı d			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Froperty Type		Number		
Application Number:	11/	1510444		
Application Number:	14	4510444		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		4510444		
		73)325-1501		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (9 e sent to ti	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is uns t		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i	73)325-1501		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	OATA (9 e sent to ti provided; 1 97	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is uns t if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (9 e sent to th provided; h 97 pa W Ol	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (9 e sent to th provided; h 97 pa W Ol	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa W OI W	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa W OI W	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE 'EST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa W OI W	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unservices for the service of th		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa W OI W	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE PEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13838.0299 BRYMER H. CHIN		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA (9 e sent to ti provided; i 97 pa W OI W	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com POLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE PEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13838.0299 BRYMER H. CHIN /Brymer H. Chin/		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=13838_0299_Ass	pATA (9 e sent to th provided; h 97 pa W OI W JMBER:	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE YEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13838.0299 BRYMER H. CHIN /Brymer H. Chin/ 11/21/2014 age1.tif		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	pATA (9 e sent to th provided; h 97 pa W OI W JMBER:	73)325-1501 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented 73-325-1500 atent@wolffsamson.com OLFF & SAMSON, PC NE BOLAND DRIVE PEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052 13838.0299 BRYMER H. CHIN /Brymer H. Chin/ 11/21/2014 age1.tif age2.tif		

source=13838_0299_Assignment#page4.tif source=13838_0299_Assignment#page5.tif source=13838_0299_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Ivan Giovanni Di Federico, of Argenta, Italy, Sergey Reytlinger, of Moscow, Russia, Vyacheslav Lanovets, of Moscow, Russia, and Jason Hallett, of Dublin, California hereby sell, assign and transfer to Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, having an office at 7400 National Drive, Livermore, California 94550, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to AUGMENTED IMAGE DISPLAY USING A CAMERA AND A POSITION AND ORIENTATION SENSOR, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 14/510,444, filed on October 9, 2014, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. may designate.

-1-

4873876.1

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Topcon Positioning Systems, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Ivan Giovanni Di Federico

Witness Signature

13-007-2014 Date

Defoler 13, 2014 Date

Sofia Borovs

Print name of witness

4873876.1

Sergey Reytlinger

Witness Signature

Sofra Borovskaya Print name of witness

October 14, 2014 Date

October 14, 2014 Date

- 3 -

۲.

Vyacheslav Lanovets

Witness Signature

4873876.1

- 4 -

Sofia Borovskaya Print name of witness

October 14, 2014 Date

October 14, 2014 Date

PATENT REEL: 034231 FRAME: 0811

son Hallett Date: _____ United States of America) State of) SEE ATTACHED County of) CERTIFICATE. _, 2014, before me personally came escribed in the executed the ____day of On this ____ Jason Hallett, to me known to be the individual described foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the san

State of California	
County of ALAMEDA	S.S.
On <u>OCTOBER 30, 2014</u> before me, P	Simenez
personally appeared JASON STERLING	HATLETT
elane et Starer (3	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknow the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.	wledged to me that he/ sho/they execut d that by his/h er/thei r signature(s) on t which the person(s) acted, executed t ws
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 10, 2015
	Sopt
OPTIONAL INFORMA Almocher: the information in this sociative and required by law, a con-	ki preveni fraudulant <mark>ramoval an</mark> d realt-chinem o
lan ushuas ledomeno la so posultuazied donument cost may prava i	usefui to persons miying <mark>on the ett</mark> ochert Jocumer
Description of Attached Document	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification
The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a locument titled/for the purpose of	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
12838.6299	form(s) of identification C credible witness(e
	Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
pontaining 5 pages, and dated <u>NOT dated</u> .	a I
	Page# Entry#
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Page # Entry # Notary contact: 925 - 321 - 795
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attomey-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Page # Entry # Notary contact: 225 - 324 - 775 Other
he signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact: <u>925-321-778</u> Other
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attomey-in-fact Corporate Officer(s)	Notary contact: <u>925-321-778</u> Other
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:	Notary contact: <u>925-321-778</u> Other
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-fact Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s)	Notary contact: <u>925-321-778</u> Other
Corporate Officer(s) Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General	Notary contact: 925-321-798

2. M. M. Solar, Essentral engl. All Physics Resonance.